

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 9403/2013)  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in MA No.799/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., deletion of Respondent Nos.4 and 5 and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.  
Dr. Aaray Lingaiah,Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Mangla,Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Sunder Guptha,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Chandra,Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel in support of this petition.

Exemption allowed.

The application for deletion of Respondent Nos.4 and 5 is  
allowed.

....2/-

- 2 -

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Considering the peculiar facts of the case, the

petitioner is permitted to deposit only the principal amount directed in the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master