

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18169/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in MA No.799/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ashray, Adv.
Mr.N.N.Bain, Adv.
Mr.Kundan Lal, Adv.
Mr.D.P.Singh Yadav, Adv.
For Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Sadaf Rehman, Adv
Ms.Neeru Sharma, Adv
for Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in
this petition, we decline to entertain the Special Leave Petition.
Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is rejected. However, the question
of law raised is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar